VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT

Introduced by: Seconded by: Dated:	
WHEREAS, the Village of Buchanan is credit cards for certain Village fees; and	s desirous of allowing residents to be able to pay by and debit and
WHEREAS, the Village staff has reac these services; and	hed out to other municipalities and met with vendors who provide
WHEREAS, GovPayNet provides the most thorough product, which will allow for payments from the Village website as well as accepting payments in the Village Clerk's Office; and	
WHEREAS, accepting credit card payments will not cost the Village as GovPayNet charges a convenience fee for each transaction to cover the fees that would customarily be charged by credit card companies;	
NOW BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that the Village Administrator is authorized to sign a one (I) year agreement with GovPayNet to provide credit card services for the Village of Buchanan.	
Upon Roll Call Vote:	
Mayor Theresa Knickerbocker	
Trustee Richard Funchion	
Trustee Duane Jackson	
Trustee Cesare Pasquale	
Trustee Nicolas Zachary	
Vote: Resolution carried by a vote of	f to
STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)SS.:)
I, KEVIN HAY, Village Clerk of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that the above is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Buchanan at a meeting of said Board held February 6, 2018.	

KEVIN HAY, Village Administrator/Clerk